
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025
The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Free Practice 3

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 16:35:03
Event: P17 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy & windy- Temp: 17.9C Starters: 22
Track: Dry - Temp: 31.1C Posted at: 4:56 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 R. NAUTA 28.694 R. NAUTA 36.291 R. NAUTA 32.146 S. NICHOLSO 32.705 R. NAUTA 2:09.864 2:09.864 .000
2 S. NICHOLSO 29.173 S. NICHOLSO 36.600 S. NICHOLSO 32.391 R. NAUTA 32.733 S. NICHOLSON 2:10.869 2:10.948 .079
3 M. RITTER 29.322 V. KNEZOVIC 36.745 H. THOMPSO 32.801 H. THOMPSO 33.287 H. THOMPSON 2:12.563 2:12.959 .396
4 H. THOMPSO 29.384 P. O'BRIEN 37.039 V. KNEZOVIC 32.819 S. DELLOW 33.332 V. KNEZOVIC 2:12.595 2:12.659 .064
5 T. NICOLSON 29.456 H. THOMPSO 37.091 N. LAZOS 32.851 W. HUNT 33.376 N. LAZOS 2:13.078 2:13.294 .216
6 T. MORRISON 29.533 E. DELLOW 37.094 P. O'BRIEN 32.912 N. LAZOS 33.387 P. O'BRIEN 2:13.132 2:13.375 .243
7 E. DELLOW 29.556 N. LAZOS 37.199 S. DELLOW 33.107 P. O'BRIEN 33.435 M. RITTER 2:13.416 2:13.844 .428
8 V. KNEZOVIC 29.572 M. RITTER 37.245 E. DELLOW 33.173 V. KNEZOVIC 33.459 S. DELLOW 2:13.458 2:13.478 .020
9 W. HUNT 29.575 T. MORRISON 37.284 W. HUNT 33.229 M. RITTER 33.542 E. DELLOW 2:13.517 2:13.885 .368
10 N. LAZOS 29.641 T. NICOLSON 37.337 T. NICOLSON 33.272 F. JACOBS 33.634 W. HUNT 2:13.902 2:14.328 .426
11 S. DELLOW 29.660 S. DELLOW 37.359 M. RITTER 33.307 J. ZHANG 33.677 T. NICOLSON 2:14.038 2:14.915 .877
12 F. JACOBS 29.735 J. ZHANG 37.504 J. ZHANG 33.392 E. DELLOW 33.694 T. MORRISON 2:14.071 2:14.270 .199
13 P. O'BRIEN 29.746 F. JACOBS 37.533 T. MORRISON 33.398 O. SHORT 33.837 F. JACOBS 2:14.328 2:14.606 .278
14 O. SHORT 29.791 W. HUNT 37.722 F. JACOBS 33.426 T. MORRISON 33.856 J. ZHANG 2:14.688 2:15.002 .314
15 J. ZHANG 30.115 O. SHORT 37.864 O. SHORT 33.498 T. NICOLSON 33.973 O. SHORT 2:14.990 2:15.456 .466
16 A. WU 30.156 C. BUNWORT 38.000 C. BUNWORT 34.014 C. BUNWORT 34.047 C. BUNWORTH 2:16.259 2:16.678 .419
17 C. BUNWORT 30.198 A. WU 38.421 Z. RUSSO 34.085 Z. RUSSO 34.559 Z. RUSSO 2:17.961 2:18.558 .597
18 Z. RUSSO 30.633 E. ANDREW 38.659 E. ANDREW 34.902 A. WU 34.983 A. WU 2:18.492 2:18.561 .069
19 E. ANDREW 30.829 Z. RUSSO 38.684 A. WU 34.932 S. MIDDLEBR 34.993 E. ANDREW 2:19.498 2:22.374 2.876
20 S. MIDDLEBR 31.221 P. AGAR 38.881 S. MIDDLEBR 35.304 E. ANDREW 35.108 P. AGAR 2:20.985 2:21.259 .274
21 P. AGAR 31.364 S. MIDDLEBR 40.473 P. AGAR 35.368 P. AGAR 35.372 S. MIDDLEBRO 2:21.991 2:21.991 .000


